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Sindh Institute of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation  
 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE DETAILS (excluding Transport) 
 

Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)                  

BS in Occupational Therapy (BSOT),  

BS in Prosthetics & Orthotics (BSP&O) and  

BS in Audiology and Speech Language Therapy (BS-ASLT) 

 

NOTE:   Above amounts are excluding govt. taxes. Taxes apply as per FBR rules 

                          
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No 

 

 

PROGRAMS 

FEE STRUCTURE  

Admission Fee 

(Non-Refundable) 

Tuition Fees 

Per Year 

(Open Merit) 

Fees to be 

paid at the 

time of 

Admissions 

Tuition fees 

per year  

(Self-Finance) 

 

1 DPT (Doctor of Physical 

Therapy)  

 

Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 132,000/- Rs. 182,000/- Rs. 270,000/- 

2 BSOT (BS in 

Occupational Therapy 

Rs. 45,000/- Rs. 129,647/- Rs. 174,647/- NIL 

3 BSP&O (BS in Prosthetics 

& Orthotics)  

Rs. 45,000/- Rs. 129,647/- Rs. 174,647/- NIL 

4 BS-ASLT ( BS in 

Audiology and Speech 

Language Therapy) 

Rs. 45,000/- Rs. 129,647/- Rs. 174,647/- NIL 

FEE STRUCTURE DETAILS  

 

RULES FOR THE PAYMENT OF FEE 

 Pay order for two semester’s tuition fee (of the respective category) will have to be paid within one week after 

the start of 3rd, 5th, 7th, and 9th Semesters. 

a) In case the fee is not submitted during the given specified time late payment charges will be applied as follows:  

 First Month (after lapse of first week)……………………………..   2.5 % of Tuition fee   

 Second Month…………………………………………….....……… 5.0 % of Tuition fee  

 Third Month………………………………………………………… 7.5 % of Tuition fee  

 Fourth Month…………………………………………..……….……10.0 % of Tuition fee  

 Fee of all categories will increase by 10% every year. 

 Fee deposited is refundable as per the refund policy guidelines of the SIPM&R.  

 Penalty on admission cancellation / withdraw will be as per SIPM&R admission rules and regulation.  

 After four months of non-payment the seat is liable to be cancelled and student will not be allowed to attend 

any class or appear in the examination. 

 The revised tuition fee and late payment charges will be applicable to all the existing students and newly 

admitted students.  

 Fee is subject to revision by the Institute at any time during the course of study, due to unavoidable 

circumstances. 


